A: GEN

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

ERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

ST. JOSEPH SCHOOL
2133803
71887

KAMALPUR, TEHSIL SAKALDIHA, POST DHEENA , DIST
CHANDAULI, UTTAR PRADESH - 232106

SHIV PUJAN MISHRA
MA, BED
71887@cbseshiksha.in

8178193598

https://stjosephkamalpur.in/cbse/FRESH%20AFF%20GRANT%20LATTER.pdf

https://stjosephkamalpur.in/cbse/bye%20laws-.pdf

https://stiosephkamalpur.in/cbse/NOC.pdf

https://stiosephkamalpur.in/cbse/MANYATA%20KAMALPUR.pdf

https://stjosephkamalpur.in/cbse/BUILDING%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://stjosephkamalpur.in/cbse/fIRE%20Kamalpur.pdf

https://stjosephkamalpur.in/cbse/SELF%20CERTIFICATION%20UPGRADE.pdf

https://stjosephkamalpur.in/cbse/WATER%20%208&%20SANITATION%20CERTIFICATE.pdf




THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT
GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS
PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1

2025 77 71

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

https://stjosephkamalpur.in/cbse/FEE%20STRUCTURE.pdf

https://stjosephkamalpur.in/cbse/Academic%20Calandar.pdf

https://stjosephkamalpur.in/cbse/SMC.pdf

https://stjosephkamalpur.in/cbse/PTA.pdf

https://stjosephkamalpur.in/cbse/RESULT.pdf

SHIV PUJAN MISHRA

52

26

20

40
SIDDHARTHA KAPAHI SPL BED

KAILASH NATH YADAV MA (PSYCO)

92.21



TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER
LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

UPENDRA KUMAR MAURYA TGT
MALTI AGRAHARI PRT
PRATIBHA UPADHYAY NTT
KHUSHBOO TGT
ANSHIKA SINGH PRT
AJAY PRATAP TEJA PET
NELSON CHERIYAN VICE PRINCIPAL
Ananthu P TGT
CHANDRA PRAKASH PGT
Surendra Pandey PGT
Sudhakar Upadhyay TGT
Nidhi Singh NTT
Deepak Kumar Upadhyay TGT
Diamond Twinkle NTT
Heena Sharma PRT
Amit Kumar Dixit PGT
Tahseen Sarwar TGT
ASHISH MISHRA TGT
SONAM UPADHYAY TGT
AJITH RAJAN TGT
SUJNA K PRT
RITHESH DUBEY PGT
SUNIL KUMAR PAL TGT

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=E3XKp8Z5sDk

BCA
GRADUATE (B.A.)
MA
MA
MA
BPED
BA
MA
M.Sc
M sc
MA
MA
BA
BA
BA
PG
M.Sc
MA
M.Sc
BSC
BA
POST GRADUATE (M.A.)

M.TECH



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

SUMIT KUMAR DIXIT
DILEEP CHANDRAN
PRATIMA SINGH
PRIYANKA KUMARI
DHARMDEV RAM
DALI MISHRA
SANDHYA MISHRA
JANHAVI UPADHYAY
SANAT KUMAR YADAV
LAXMI KANT TIWARI
SARITA RAI

SHIV PUJAN MISHRA
ALOK DUBEY
SABUDHASC. S
ADITI MISHRA

POOJA YADAV
KAILASH NATH YADAV
SIDDHARTHA KAPAHI
RACHNA PATHAK

KM. SAKSHI CHAUBEY
RICHA UPADHYAY
ROJAR BENZ VR
ARCHANA PRABHAKAR
Kiran Jose

Brijesh Kumar Yadav
JAYA SRIVASTAV
GAURAV SHARMA
SUMAN TRIPATHI
SONAM DUBEY

ANSHIKA RASTOGI

TGT

TGT

NTT

PGT

PGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

OTHER

NTT

PRT

TGT

PTI

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

GRADUATE (B.Com.)
POST GRADUATE (M.A.)

GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE (M.Sc)- Zoology

A Mus.

GRADUATE (B.A.)

POST GRADUATE (M.A.)
POST GRADUATE (M.A.)
POST GRADUATE (M.A.)
GRADUATE (B.Tech)
POST GRADUATE (M.A.)
POST GRADUATE (M.A.)
POST GRADUATE (M.A.)
GRADUATION (B.A.)
M.A.

Graduate (B.A.)

POST GRADUATE (M.A.)
BA

M.Lib.

BA

BA

BA

BA

POST GRADUATE

BA

MA

BA

BA

BSc

B.COM



