APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ST. JOSEPH SCHOOL	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2133803	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	71887	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KAMALPUR, TEHSIL SAKALDIHA, POST DHEENA , DIST CHANDAULI , UTTAR PRADESH - 232106	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SHIV PUJAN MISHRA	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA, BED	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	71887@cbseshiksha.in	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8178193598	

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
NO.		
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://stjosephkamalpur.in/cbse/FRESH%20AFF%20GRANT%20LATTER.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://stjosephkamalpur.in/cbse/bye%20lawspdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://stjosephkamalpur.in/cbse/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://stjosephkamalpur.in/cbse/MANYATA%20KAMALPUR.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://stjosephkamalpur.in/cbse/BUILDING%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://stjosephkamalpur.in/cbse/fIRE%20Kamalpur.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://stjosephkamalpur.in/cbse/SELF%20CERTIFICATION%20UPGRADE.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://stjosephkamalpur.in/cbse/WATER%20%20&%20SANITATION%20CERTIFICATE.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://stjosephkamalpur.in/cbse/FEE%20STRUCTURE.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://stjosephkamalpur.in/cbse/Academic%20Calandar.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://stjosephkamalpur.in/cbse/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://stjosephkamalpur.in/cbse/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://stjosephkamalpur.in/cbse/RESULT.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SHIV PUJAN MISHRA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	52
	PGT	6
	TGT	26
	PRT	20
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	40
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	SIDDHARTHA KAPAHI SPL BED
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	KAILASH NATH YADAV MA (PSYCO)

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	77	71	92.21	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6720
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	20 & 25
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	30 & 60
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	21
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	17
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=E3XKp8Z5sDk

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	UPENDRA KUMAR MAURYA	TGT	BCA
2	MALTI AGRAHARI	PRT	GRADUATE (B.A.)
3	PRATIBHA UPADHYAY	NTT	MA
4	KHUSHBOO	TGT	MA
5	ANSHIKA SINGH	PRT	MA
6	AJAY PRATAP TEJA	PET	BPED
7	NELSON CHERIYAN	VICE PRINCIPAL	ВА
8	Ananthu P	TGT	MA
9	CHANDRA PRAKASH	PGT	M.Sc
10	Surendra Pandey	PGT	M sc
11	Sudhakar Upadhyay	TGT	MA
12	Nidhi Singh	NTT	MA
13	Deepak Kumar Upadhyay	TGT	ВА
14	Diamond Twinkle	NTT	ВА
15	Heena Sharma	PRT	ВА
16	Amit Kumar Dixit	PGT	PG
17	Tahseen Sarwar	TGT	M.Sc
18	ASHISH MISHRA	TGT	MA
19	SONAM UPADHYAY	TGT	M.Sc
20	AJITH RAJAN	TGT	BSC
21	SUJNA K	PRT	ВА
22	RITHESH DUBEY	PGT	POST GRADUATE (M.A.)
23	SUNIL KUMAR PAL	TGT	M.TECH

24	SUMIT KUMAR DIXIT	TGT	GRADUATE (B.Com.)
25	DILEEP CHANDRAN	TGT	POST GRADUATE (M.A.)
26	PRATIMA SINGH	NTT	GRADUATE
27		PGT	
	PRIYANKA KUMARI		POST GRADUATE (M.Sc)- Zoology
28	DHARMDEV RAM	PGT	A Mus.
29	DALI MISHRA	NTT	GRADUATE (B.A.)
30	SANDHYA MISHRA	PRT	POST GRADUATE (M.A.)
31	JANHAVI UPADHYAY	PRT	POST GRADUATE (M.A.)
32	SANAT KUMAR YADAV	PRT	POST GRADUATE (M.A.)
33	LAXMI KANT TIWARI	TGT	GRADUATE (B.Tech)
34	SARITA RAI	NTT	POST GRADUATE (M.A.)
35	SHIV PUJAN MISHRA	PRINCIPAL	POST GRADUATE (M.A.)
36	ALOK DUBEY	PRT	POST GRADUATE (M.A.)
37	SABU DHAS C. S	TGT	GRADUATION (B.A.)
38	ADITI MISHRA	PRT	M.A.
39	POOJA YADAV	PRT	Graduate (B.A.)
40	KAILASH NATH YADAV	WELLNEES TEACHER	POST GRADUATE (M.A.)
41	SIDDHARTHA KAPAHI	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	ВА
42	RACHNA PATHAK	OTHER	M.Lib.
43	KM. SAKSHI CHAUBEY	NTT	ВА
44	RICHA UPADHYAY	PRT	ВА
45	ROJAR BENZ VR	TGT	ВА
46	ARCHANA PRABHAKAR	PTI	ВА
47	Kiran Jose	PRT	POST GRADUATE
48	Brijesh Kumar Yadav	TGT	BA
49	JAYA SRIVASTAV	PRT	MA
50	GAURAV SHARMA	TGT	ВА
51	SUMAN TRIPATHI	TGT	ВА
52	SONAM DUBEY	TGT	BSc
53	ANSHIKA RASTOGI	PGT	B.COM